

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01.

Perused the record. Present matter has been filed for declaration, mandatory and permanent injunction in the year 2015. It has been decreed by judgment dated 30/06/2018. The defendnt in the present case i.e. Samsherkha had preferred an appeal vide R.C.A. No.15/2018 on 27/07/2018. By judgment and order dated 25/10/2019, Hon'ble Adhoc District Judge-1, Akot had allowed his appeal and quashed and set aside the judgment and decree dated 30/06/2018 in R.C.S.No. 92/2015. This order of Hon'ble Appellate Court is with the directions to this Court to allow the pleadings, amendment and further evidence if any and proceed with this suit afresh, according to law. It has been received by this Court. On 16/12/2019, notices were issued to the concerned parties accordingly. On 16/01/2020, the plaintiff and defendant No.1 were present. Defendant No.2 is reported to be dead. Since then matter has been pending for the steps of plaintiff. Today, inspite of calling repeatedly, none appeared from the side of plaintiff. Matter being old in nature, to avoid further delay and multiplicity of the proceedings, last chance has been given to the plaintiff to proceed further in this matter and to take proper steps to bring the L.Rs. of defendant No.2 on the record on next date. Non-compliance of the direction will amount to dismissal of suit. Parties to take note of this order.

Akot.

Date : 11/03/2020.

(M.G.Hiwarale)

Jt. Civil Judge (J. D.),Akot.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. File are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno	- G.S.Bobade
Court Name	- Jt. C.J.(J.D.) & J.M.F.C. Akot
Date	- 11/03/2020.
Signed by Presiding Officer on	- 11/03/2020.
Uploaded on	- 11/03/2020.

