

As per order passed below Exh.140 following additional issues are framed as under

ORDER

- 2-A Whether the counter claimants prove that they are legal heirs of deceased Vishavambhar Sonone ?
- 2-B Whether the counter claimants prove that defendant no.2 had no legal right to get execute the lease patta of suit property in favour of defendant no.1 ?
- 2-C Whether the counter claimants prove that the possession of the defendant no.1 on the basis of lease patta is illegal ?
- 2-D Whether the counter claimants prove that they are entitled for the possession of suit field ?
- 2-E Whether counter claimants are entitled for compensation from plaintiff as sought ?

Date : 13/11/2024.

Sd/-
(**Mahesh S. Kale**)
Civil Judge (Sr. Dn.),
Akot.