

**ORDER BELOW EXH.145**

(Passed on 18-12-2025)

By this application the plaintiff has prayed for issuance of witness summons to the witness i.e. clerk from Chief Officer, Municipal Council, Akot.

2] The application is opposed by the defendants on the say that this witness was already examined in the earlier proceeding.

3] Heard both the sides.

4] In my opinion for the purpose of extending fair opportunity to the plaintiff the application needs to be allowed. Hence, the following order is passed.

**ORDER**

- 1) Application Exh.145 is allowed.
- 2) Issue witness summons to the witness named in the application on PF and bhatta to be paid by the plaintiff.

Date : 18/12/2025.

( Shivnath M. Kale)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.), Akot.